

Government eProcurement System Created By: LALIT MEENA Created Date/Time: 01-May-2024 11:42 AM Tender Title: Minor Capital Works in Non Operational Area at C.A. Kandla Tender ID: 2024_AAI_192674_1

Tender Inviting Authority: Sr. Manager(E-C), Kandla airport

Name of Work: Minor Capital Works in Non Operational Area at C.A. Kandla

Contract No: 2024_AAI_192674_1

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	N. M. Sharma (GSTN-24ALYPS4776J1Z2) BID ID -696001		Arpan Engineering Co (GSTN-24AAZFA7613G1Z8) BID ID -696350		Umiya Construction (GSTN-24AABFU5911F1ZH) BID ID -696463	
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1.00	Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30 cm in depth but exceeding 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including getting out and disposal of excavated earth upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in- Charge: All kinds of soil	1400.00	Sqm	10.00	100.00	140000.00	85.00	119000.00	100.00	140000.00
2.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	140.00	Cum	10.00	5000.00	700000.00	4200.00	588000.00	3400.00	476000.00
3.00	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size,approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing of edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels. Granite stone slab of all colour and texture except black, Cherry/ Ruby red Area of slab upto 0.50 sqm	10.00	Sqm	10.00	4000.00	40000.00	950.00	9500.00	2500.00	25000.00
4.00	Providing and fixing cupboard shutter with 19mm thick one side decorative and other side balancing lamination factory pressed BWP grade marine ply as per IS 710 of approved brand including 2mm thick PVC edge banding tape with hot glue by edge bending machine etc. with auto closing spring loaded hinges (hydraulic type) etc. complete as per direction of Engineerin- charge.(Payment of providing and fixing auto closing hinges shall be paid separately)	140.00	Sqm	10.00	2700.00	378000.00	2700.00	378000.00	3700.00	518000.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
119000.00	Arpan Engineering Co
476000.00	Umiya Construction
9500.00	Arpan Engineering Co
378000.00	N. M. Sharma, Arpan Engineering Co

5.00	Providing and fixing stainless steel fancy handle of approved make fixed with SS screws etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 200 mm	168.00	Each	10.00	200.00	33600.00	165.00	27720.00	100.00	16800.00
6.00	Providing and fixing stainless steel soft closing spring hinges at 0 degree hinges (hydraulic type) of approved make/brand to cupboard shutters with full threaded steel screws including making necessary recess in board and finished etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	112.00	Each	10.00	250.00	28000.00	240.00	26880.00	250.00	28000.00
7.00	Providing and fixing stainless steel soft closing heavy type telescopic drawer channels of approved make 500 mm long with screws etc. complete as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	140.00	one set	10.00	800.00	112000.00	775.00	108500.00	1100.00	154000.00
8.00	Providing and fixing ready made 304 grade stainless steel Modular kitchen basket and accessories such as right angle basket (Plain Cup & Saucer, plant, Partition, Bottle rack, Thali, Cutlery) kitchen utensil basket, Dinner set basket, kitchen grain basket, Multipurpose basket as per site requirement including finishing (wherever required) and fittings. The same shall be fixed with necessary stainless steel nuts & bolts, Stainless Steel screws & telescopic channel etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (For payment purpose only weight of Stainless steel basket shall be considered excluding weight of all fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners telescopic basket channels etc. Payment of providing and fixing telescopic channel shall be paid separately)	300.00	Kg	10.00	550.00	165000.00	550.00	165000.00	550.00	165000.00
9.00	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M -30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1400.00	Sqm	10.00	850.00	1190000.00	625.00	875000.00	700.00	980000.00
10.00	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. External work 80 mm dia nominal bore	550.00	metre	10.00	1050.00	577500.00	1050.00	577500.00	1000.00	550000.00
11.00	Providing and applying fibre reinforced elastomeric liquid water proofing membrane with resilient acrylic polymers having Sun Reflectivity Index (SRI) of 105 on top of concrete roof in three coats @10.76 litre/ 10 sqm. One coat of self-priming of elastomeric waterproofing liquid (dilution with water in the ratio of 3:1) and two coats of undiluted elastomeric waterproofing liquid (dry film thickness of complete application/system not less than 500 microns). The operation shall be carried out after scrapping and properly cleaning the surface to remove loose particles with wire brushes, complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	720.00	Sqm	10.00	500.00	360000.00	180.00	129600.00	250.00	180000.00

16800.00	Umiya Construction
26880.00	Arpan Engineering Co
108500.00	Arpan Engineering Co
165000.00	N. M. Sharma, Arpan Engineering Co, Umiya Construction
875000.00	Arpan Engineering Co
550000.00	Umiya Construction
129600.00	Arpan Engineering Co

12.00	Providing and fixing factory made single extruded WPC (Wood Polymer Composite) solid plain flush door shutter of required size comprising of virgin polymer of K value 58-60 (Suspension Grade), calcium carbonate and natural fibers (wood powder/ rice husk/wheat husk) and non toxic additives (maximum toxicity index of 12 for 100 gms) having minimum density of 650 kg/cum and screw withdrawal strength of 1800 N (Face) & 900 N (Edge), minimum compressive strength 50 N/mm2, modulus of elasticity 850 N/mm2 and resistance to spread of flame of Class A category with property of being termite/ borer proof, water/moisture proof and fire retardant and fixing with stainless steel butt hinges of required size with necessary full body threaded star headed counter sunk S.S screws, all as per direction of Engineer-In- Charge. (Note: stainless steel butt hinges and necessary S.S screws shall be paid separately) 30 mm thick	88.00	Sqm	10.00	400.00	35200.00	750.00	66000.00	4100.00	360800.00
13.00	Providing and fixing gun metal non- return valve of approved quality (screwed end) : 80 mm nominal bore Horizontal	2.00	Each	10.00	400.00	800.00	3250.00	6500.00	7200.00	14400.00
14.00	Providing and fixing gun metal non- return valve of approved quality (screwed end) : 80 mm nominal bore Vertical	2.00	Each	10.00	400.00	800.00	3380.00	6760.00	7600.00	15200.00

35200.00	N. M. Sharma
800.00	N. M. Sharma
800.00	N. M. Sharma

Total in Figures

3760900.00

3083960.00

3623200.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: Arpan Engineering Co(3083960.00)